C3 Series
RECESSED EMERGENCY POWER FOR EGRESS LIGHTING
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2011. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
C3 = C3 Series
Power Module
Series
2 = 12 V
DC Voltage
C3
50 = 50 W
75 = 75 W
Output Wattage
L= Lead Calcium
Battery
W= White
B = Black
Trim Cover Finish Accessories (order as a separate item)
BHK1 = Bar Hanger for Mechanical Ceilings
DL = Damp Location*
TD = Time Delay (15 min)
*Damp location available
on 50 W version only.
Factory Installed Options
2 L
Recommended product selection to be used with the C3 Series
7.8"
(19.81cm)
6.5"
(16.51 cm)
LLEF = Indoor/Outdoor
Remote Head
Series
1 = Single Remote Head
2 = Double Remote Head
# of Heads
LLEF
R = 4” Round
S = Single Gang Rectangular
Mounting Plate
BK = Black
BZ = Bronze
Finish
Blank = No Lamps Installed
20WF = 12 Volt, 20 Watt Wide Flood 40°
35FL = 12 Volt, 35 Watt Flood 25°
35WF = 12 Volt, 35 Watt Wide Flood 40°
50FL = 12 Volt, 50 Watt Flood 25°
50WF = 12 Volt, 50 Watt Wide Flood 40°
MR16 Lamp Type
Accessories (order as a separate item)
LORBBK = Outdoor 4” Round Surface Mount Junction Box, Black
LORBBZ = Outdoor 4” Round Surface Mount Junction Box, Bronze
LOSBBK = Outdoor Single Gang, Surface/Recessed 2 3/4” x 4 1/2” Junction Box, Black
LOSBBZ = Outdoor Single Gang, Surface/Recessed 2 3/4” x 4 1/2” Junction Box, Bronze
LLEF Series
LLRE Series 4.69"
(11.9 cm)
LLREBK = Outdoor Remote Head Recessed, Black
LLREBZ = Outdoor Remote Head Recessed, Bronze
*Lamps sold separately.
Series
5.38"
(13.67 cm)
1.63"
(4.14 cm)
2.0"
(1.8 cm)
1.8"
(4.57 cm)
MR16 lamp options Description     How to Order
12 Volt, 20 Watt, 40° beam spread     L12MR20WFL
12 Volt, 35 Watt, 25° beam spread     L12MR35FL
12 Volt, 35 Watt, 40° beam spread     L12MR35WFL
12 Volt, 50 Watt, 25° beam spread     L12MR50FL
12 Volt, 50 Watt, 40° beam spread     L12MR50WFL
LP Series
Maximum of 8 luminaires on high setting can be operated by the 50 W C3 Series
Maximum of 13 luminaire son high setting can be operated by the 75 W C3 Series
Consult facotory for custom colors.
2.75"
(6.99 cm)
4.5"
(11.4 cm)
1.5"
(3.81 cm)
4.5"
(11.4 cm)
.91"
(2.31 cm)
.78"
(1.98 cm)
2.75"
(6.99 cm)
LP1SBK = Outdoor LED Luminaire, Black
LP1SWH = Outdoor LED Luminaire, White
LP1SIV = Outdoor LED Luminaire, Ivory
LPH1SBK = Outdoor LED Luminaire, Black
LPH1SWH = Outdoor LED Luminaire, White
LPH1SIV = Outdoor LED Luminaire, Ivory
Series
Maximum of 75 W of connected luminaires